Order codes:
LEDJ235 - Black Housing
LEDJ235A - White Housing
Event Spot Bar WW
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar WW  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING

Dimensions 255 x 782 x 200mm
Weight 6.1kg
Order code LEDJ235 - Black Housing
LEDJ235A - White Housing
0m 2m 3m 4m 5m
10° - Lux
45° - Lux
5989
654
1m
24000
2620
2660
291
1500
164
958
105
4° - Lux 1189047600 5290 2980 1900
10° 45° 4°
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar WW  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - LCD display
02 - Function buttons
03 - 3-Pin DMX input/output
04 - 5-Pin DMX input/output
05 - PowerCON input/output
06 - Earth point
07 - Fuse T2A 250V
08 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
09 - 28mm spigot
10 - Omega clamp mounts
11 - M10 clamp mounts
In the box: 1 x fixture,
4 x 10° frost lens,
4 x 45° frost lens,
2 x omega clamps,
1 x PowerCON cable
& 1 x user manual
10 1011 111110 10
MENU UP
ENTER
FUSE:
T2A 250V
DOWN
POWER
OUTPUT
POWER INPUT
100-240V~50/60Hz
3-PIN DMX
INPUT
3-PIN DMX
OUTPUT
Event Spot Bar WW
5-PIN DMX
INPUT
5-PIN DMX
OUTPUT
090808
0202 0105 04
07 06
03
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot Bar WW  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values Description
DMX MODE ADDR: 001 001-512 DMX Address Setting
CHANNEL
CH1 (1 channel mode)
DMX Channel SettingCH3 (3 channel mode)
CH4 (4 channel mode)
SLAVE MODE Slave Mode Setting
01.FLOW
Speed: 01-99 (Change speed - slow-fast)